

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8968/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2005 in WP No. 13440/2004 of
TheHIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHEELA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master